
YPS Athletics https://www.yonkerspublicschools.org/athletics

YPS Sports Schedules https://www.section1ny.org/public/genie/434/school/333/

YPS Final Forms https://yonkers-ny.finalforms.com/

SAUNDERS HIGH SCHOOL
SPRING SPORTS TRYOUTS SCHEDULE

2024 SEASON

SAUNDERS BASEBALL SAUNDERS SOFTBALL YPS FLAG FOOTBALL

YPS BOYS LACROSSE YPS GIRLS LACROSSE YPS TRACK & FIELD

Interim Varsity Head Coach
Matthew DaCorta
mdacorta@yonkerspublicschools.org

JV Head Coach
Christopher Montalvo
cmontalvo@yonkerspublicschools.org

Tryout Dates: March 11,12,13
Time: 3:00 - 5:30 PM
Location: Saunders HS Gym/turf field

Varsity Head Coach
Joseph Curbelo
jcurbelo3@yonkerspublicschools.org

JV Head Coach
Oscar Letona
oletona@yonkerspublicschools.org

Tryout Dates: March 11,12,13, 14
Time: 3:00 - 5:30 PM
Location: Saunders HS Gym/turf field

Varsity Head Coach
Michael Stefanik
mstefanik@yonkerspublicschools.org

Tryout Date: practice starts March 11
Time: 3:00 - 5:45 PM
Location: Roosevelt HS 

Varsity Head Coach
Coach: Vacancy
Tryout & Location Info: TBA

Varsity Head Coach
Rob Bannister 
rbannister2@yonkerspublicschools.org

Tryout Dates: practice starts March 11
Time: 3:30 - 6:00 PM
Location: Lincoln HS

YPS BOYS GOLF

Varsity Head Coach
Victor Chiappa
vchiappa@yonkerspublicschools.org

Tryout Date: practice starts March 11
Time: TBA
Location: Yonkers HS 

Varsity Head Coach
Nuryel Benitez 
nbenitez@yonkerspublicschools.org

Tryout Dates: March 11,12,13,14
Time: 3:30 - 5:30 PM
Location: Saunders HS Gym/turf field

DISTRICT ADMIN

YPS District Athletic Director
Robert Webb
rwebb@yonkerspublicschools.org

Saunders HS Athletic Director
James Hoffman
jhoffman@yonkerspublicschools.org
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